Technical Data
Outlet
Inlet
Cap Plug
Adjustable spring for
a specific cracking pressure
Locking Nut
Wire locking hole

38 ( )1.49
All dimensions shown are for reference only and are subject to change. Dimensions with Dk-Lok nuts are in finger-tight position.
How To Order
Please select the desired valve basic ordering number, the applicable seal, spring designator and CE certified option from the table below.
Example:  V66-D-4T BN     B             S                  CE- - - -
 Nil: Standard "Viton*"
 BN: Buna N
 EP: EPDM
Seal Material Designator Spring Designator Body Material CE certified
Refer to Table 1,
Table 2 for spring
designator
CE: valve
to 97/23/EC
 S: S316
 Ti: Titanium
Basic Ordering
Number
Materials of Construction
Cap Plug
Adjusting Cap
Spring
Locking Nut
Bonnet
Poppet
Stem & O-ring seal
Body
Polypropylene
S316/ ASTM A276, A479
S316/ ASTM A479, A276
Standard Viton*, optional EPDM and Buna N
F316/ ASTM A182
17-7 PH SS/ AMS 5678 D
*Viton: TM of DUPONT
Valve for factory setting a specific cracking pressure